

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3127 of 2026**

=====

DIPAKBHAI FATEHLAL SHAH THRO. PUJABEN ASHOKBHAI SHAH  
W/O DIPAKBHAI SHAH

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAVIK P SHAH(6391) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS**

**Date : 05/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)**

Learned APP, Ms. Divyangna Jhala, seeks and is granted time to secure instructions as to whether there is any proposal to pass the order of detention against the petitioner. Re-list on 23.03.2026.

Till then, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner. Direct service is permitted.

**(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)**

**(D. M. VYAS, J)**

Mehul Desai