

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3127 of 2026**

=====

DIPAKBHAI FATEHLAL SHAH THRO. PUJABEN ASHOKBHAI
SHAH W/O DIPAKBHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAVIK P SHAH(6391) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS MAITHILI D. MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 25/03/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Learned APP submitted that the order under preventive detention has already been passed and, in compliance with the directions, he has tendered the entire case papers in a sealed cover, which is taken on record.

At the request of Mr. Bhavik P. Shah, list this matter on 01/04/2026. The interim relief is extended till further orders.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod