

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3127 of 2026**

=====

DIPAKBHAI FATEHLAL SHAH THRO. PUJABEN ASHOKBHAI  
SHAH W/O DIPAKBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAVIK P SHAH(6391) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RONAK B RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Learned counsel, upon instructions, states that the applicant intends to surrender before the jail authority because detention order has already been passed.

Interim relief stands vacated. The applicant is permitted to amend the application after his surrendering before the jail authority. Stand over to 16/04/2026.

**(ILESH J. VORA,J)**

**(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

Kaushal Rathod